08/12/2011



103630710

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

ET

AUG 1 1 2011

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address test below.

	( Pa. de V)	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: GAMC Biotech Development Co., Ltd.	
Bruce B. Parsons Chia-Gee Wang	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 4F, 89 Jiankang Road	
Execution Date(s) June 24, 2011; July 19, 2011		
Assignment Merger	Oit was a local	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Zhonghe City	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Taipei County 235	
Government Interest Assignment	O	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zip:	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
12/806,976	·	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Eric G. Masamori	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address:	7. Fotal 100 (6) 6/1/(1/21/(1/2001)) 4-40.00	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
0	X Enclosed	
Street Address: 444 Kit Fox Court	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Walnut Creek	8. Payment Information	
State: _CAZip: _94598		
Phone Number: (925) 947-1002	Danasit Assaumt Number	
Fax Number: (925) 947-1002	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: emasamori@comcast.net	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: (14) 9 (1/2)	8-11-201	
Signature	8-(1-20)( Date	
<del>_</del>		
Eric G. Masamori	Total number of pages including cover 5	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

08/15/2011 HTON11

00000025 12806976

40.00 OP

01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Bruce B. Parsons, who is a citizen of the United States and Chia-Gee Wang, who is

a citizen of the United States, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Thick Targets for

Transmission X-Ray Tubes" for which a United States Patent Application has been filed and designated

as:

Thick Targets for Transmission X-Ray Tubes

US Patent Application No. 12/806,976

Filed August 25, 2010

WHEREAS, GAMC Biotech Development Co., Ltd., a corporation of the country of Taiwan,

with its principal business address at 4F, 89 Jiankang Rd., Zhonghe City, Taipei County 235, Taiwan

(ROC), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to

any and all United States Letters Patent thereon, when granted, and in and to any and all improvements

thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, we, Bruce B. Parsons and Chia-Gee Wang, as said inventors, by these presents do sell,

assign and transfer unto said GAMC Biotech Development Co., Ltd., the entire right, title, and interest in

and to any and all Letters Patent for the whole United States and for each and every foreign country to be

obtained therefore on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof,

and in and to any and all improvements thereon.

THE SAME TO BE HELD and enjoyed by GAMC Biotech Development Co., Ltd., its

successors and assigns, for its own use, to the full term for which said Letters Patent may or shall be

granted, as fully and entirely as the same might or could have been enjoyed by us had this Assignment

and sale not been made.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of the United States Patent and

Trademark Office to issue said U.S. Letters Patent on said invention, when granted, unto our said

Assignee, GAMC Biotech Development Co., Ltd., a corporation, in accordance with this assignment.

	Executed this 24 day of June	, 2011, at GAMC Biotech Development Co.,
	Ltd., 4F, 89 Jiankang Rd., Zhonghe City, Taipei G	County 235, Taiwan (ROC).
		Druce & forsons
	24 June 2011 Date	Bruce B. Parsons
	State of)	
	) SS:	
	County of)	•
	On this 24 day of June	, 2011, before me personally appeared Mr.
	Bruce B. Parsons known to be the person r	named and who executed the above instrument, and
acknowledged to me that he has executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.		
	_	
Sh	en, Yi-Chun y. Public, Taipei District	(Notary Public)
Notar: Court	Y. Public, Taiper District Taiwan, Rep. of China 100北院民認 SEAL Case No.	<b>升</b> 中
		0.01615 My commission expires: Aut1-25-2050
Fel:886-2	-27293139 Fax:886-2-27290509 5, Sec. 4, Xinyi Rd., Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C	
		3.17/ Pa to A . a C
	Executed this 1914 day of Fuly New on M 10016	, 2011, at 386 Par D Aug So
	Now 10018 10018	1 12 12 2000
	2-19-2011	C by wang
	7-19-2011 Date	Chia-Gee Wang
	sun of Now York	·
	State of 100 to 100 ss:	
	State of New York ) SS: County of Mon York )	
	$\sim 10^{\circ}$	
	On this 9th day of July	, 2011, before me personally appeared
	Chia-Gee Wang known to be the person n	amed and who executed the above instrument, and
	acknowledged to me that he has executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	
	MARCIA OFFICER	(Notary Public)
	Notary Public - State of New York NO. 010F6204077	)
	SEAL Qualified in Nassau County  My Commission Expires 4-(3 3)	My commission expires: $4-13-2013$
	Wy Comment	•
	Detect Assignment	Page 2 of 2
	Patent Assignment US Patent Application No. 12/806,976	450 2 01 2

PATENT REEL: 026768 FRAME: 0751

RECORDED: 08/11/2011